

The 2025-2026 application form for Buss Family Scholarship for Children of Carleton University Alumni

Terms

Awarded annually to an outstanding undergraduate student who is a child of an Alumni of Carleton University and is entering or proceeding from one year to another in any area of study at Carleton University. Application is required. Eligible students will have a parent who is an alumni of Carleton University, and students must demonstrate engagement in civic, community or university life. Endowed in 2006 by Gerard Buss, BA/73 and his wife Tammy. Revised 2009.

This award is valued at \$1,000 for the academic year. (Please note: Previous recipients of this award are ineligible for reconsideration) A limited number of awards are available.

Eligibility

- · Applicant must have applied and been offered admission
- · Applicant must be entering the first year of the program and pursuing post-secondary studies for the first time
- · Applicant must demonstrate engagement in civic, community or university life

Instructions

- · Complete the entire form and submit it directly to Awards and Financial Aid: awards@carleton.ca
- · Late or incomplete applications will not be considered

Deadline April 3

Form continues on page 2.

Last Name	First Name		Carleton Student ID
Program		Major or concentra	tion
Phone Number	Email		
Citizenship Status			
Canadian Citizen	Permanent Resident	Protecte	ed Person Visa
Section 2 Alumnus Parent Information			
Last Name	Last Name wi	hile at Carleton	First Name
Degree		raduation year	Date of birth
Phone Number	Email		
Address			
Address (cont.)			
Relationship to student	Signature		Date of signature

Section 3

Describe your involvement in civic, community or university life (including leadership roles, volunteer work, community service, sports, etc.)*

*If you wish to write more than the space allows, simply continue on the back of this page or attach a letter.

Section 4 Student Declaration

I authorize Carleton University to release a copy of this application to the appropriate awards selection committee(s) and to the award donor, including my academic record and financial need information in order to adjudicate my application for an award. If requested, I agree to provide the Awards Office with any documentation necessary to verify the information on this form. I declare that the above information is true and accurate. If any information is inaccurate, I understand that an award may be reassessed and/or withdrawn.

Signature of Applicant

Date

At Carleton University, we recognize and respect the importance of privacy. Personal information that we collect is kept confidential. In accordance with section 41 of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, Carleton University will only use the information in its custody or control in the following circumstances: where the individual identifies the particular information and consents to its use; for the purpose for which it was collected or a consistent purpose (i.e. a purpose which the individual might have reasonably expected).